

DEHCHO FIRST NATIONS

PO BOX 89, FORT SIMPSON, NT X0E 0N0 TEL: (867) 695-2610 FAX: (867) 695-2038/2927 Toll Free: 1-866-995-3748



Website: <u>www.dehcho.org</u>

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

(1 Elder and 1 Youth)

The Dehcho First Nations is seeking capable Dehcho members to sit on the Executive Committee of the Dehcho First Nations as an Elder and Youth.

The Executive Committee is established to ensure the maintenance of control and direction within the DFN organization that is required by its By-laws, both politically (directed by Leadership) and administratively.

The Executive Committee is responsible for the daily management of the business, funds and property of the Association and will establish operating policies and regulation for approval by the Leadership. The Executive Committee meets (in-person/video conferencing/teleconference) a minimum of eight (8) meetings annually.

Interested individuals are asked to submit their resume with a brief statement (one page only) to highlight what they would be able to contribute to Dehcho First Nations as an Executive Committee member.

As per the approved DFN By-laws, The Executive Committee members shall be appointed by the Annual General Assembly and shall hold office for a term of four years from the date of the appointment one year after the election of the Grand Chief.

Please submit your resume along with a brief statement to the DFN Leadership by June 19, 2023 at 5:00 pm to sara_mcleod@dehcho.org